CH \$40.00 181870

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM842935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zoetis Inc.		09/07/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zoetis Services LLC	
Street Address:	10 Sylvan Way	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1818706	OTI-CLENS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8622106437

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9734432917

Email: AnimalHealthTMdocketing@zoetis.com

Correspondent Name: Zoetis Inc.

Address Line 1: 10 Sylvan Way

Address Line 2: Legal Dept. - TRADEMARKS
Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luzma E. Droz
SIGNATURE:	/luzma e droz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=OTI-CLENS-US-ASSIGNMENT pdf#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008213 FRAME: 0368

900803777

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BY AND BETWEEN:

Zoetis Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having its main office at 10 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 ("Assignor")

and

Zoetis Services LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware having its main office at 10 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, NJ 07054 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR is the current owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,818,706 for the mark OTI-CLENS, in class 05. (the "Trademark");

AND WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR desires to assign all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, all common law rights therein, together with the Registration, and the goodwill associated therewith to the ASSIGNEE.

NOW THEREFORE THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING:

For good and sufficient consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under (a) the Assigned Trademark, for the United States, including any and all goodwill symbolized thereby, and (b) the right to sue for and to recover damages and other remedies in respect of any past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this document to be executed as of this

1th, day of September, 2023.

GANDA A KNIGHT NOTAFY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY COMMISSION & 50189688 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/25/2027

ZOETIS INC.

By: Jane Ungaro

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

RECORDED: 09/29/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008213 FRAME: 0369